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AREA STATEMENT VERSION NO.: 1.101.111
VERSION DATE: 06/07/2022

PROJECT DETAIL:
Authority: SRIKAKULAM URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Plot Use: Residential
TLP No.: 1178/0004/LP//2022 Land Use Zone: NA
Application Type: GeneralProposal Main Abutting Road Width: 12
Project Type: Open Layout If Plot is abutting to Highway: No
Nature of Development: New Plot No: NA
SubLocation: NA Survey No.: 151/19/2,152/p,15/3p,16/4

North: -
South: -
East: -
West: -

AREA DETAILS: SQ.MT.
AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) (A) 66568.61
NET AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 66568.61
Deduction for Balance Plot Area

Road Widening Area 47.99
Amenity Area 2193.17
Total 2241.16

BALANCE AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 64327.45

Land Area to Mortgage Details
Name

Ind Plot Name Ind Plot Area

MORTGAGE PLOTS 12 329.88
13 297.12
14 299.39
15 331.09

MORTGAGE PLOTS 57 255.81
58 183.95
59 183.95
60 183.95
61 183.95
62 183.95
63 183.95
64 183.95
65 183.95
66 183.95
67 222.97
68 222.97
69 183.95
70 183.95
71 183.95
72 183.95
73 183.95
74 183.95
75 183.95
76 183.95
77 183.95
78 296.98

Total - 5567.26

GramPanchayat Wise Land use analysis/Area distribution (Table 2e)
Pishini
Area covered under Proposed Area in sq. mt. Proposed Area in sq. yd. Percentage(%)
Plotted Area 9254.56 11068.36 46.86
Road Area 5693.57 6809.45 28.83
Public Open Space 4799.81 5740.52 24.31
Total net layout 19747.94 23618.34 100.00

Area covered under Proposed Area in sq. mt. Proposed Area in sq. yd. Percentage(%)
Plotted Area 19323.75 23111.01 57.12
Road Area 12360.19 14782.66 36.54
Amenities 1619.05 1936.37 4.79
Public Open Space 470.71 562.96 1.39
Utility Area 54.73 65.46 0.16
Total net layout 33828.43 40458.46 100.00
Pishini
Area covered under Proposed Area in sq. mt. Proposed Area in sq. yd. Percentage(%)
Plotted Area 5421.31 6483.83 41.73
Road Area 4812.04 5755.15 37.04
Amenities 574.12 686.64 4.42
Public Open Space 1564.82 1871.51 12.05
Utility Area 618.82 740.10 4.76
Total net layout 12991.11 15537.24 100.00

Village Wise Land use analysis/Area distribution (Table 2d)
Derasam
Area covered under Proposed Area in sq. mt. Proposed Area in sq. yd. Percentage(%)
Plotted Area 19323.75 23111.01 57.12
Road Area 12360.19 14782.66 36.54
Amenities 1619.05 1936.37 4.79
Public Open Space 470.71 562.96 1.39
Utility Area 54.73 65.46 0.16
Total net layout 33828.43 40458.46 100.00
Pishini
Area covered under Proposed Area in sq. mt. Proposed Area in sq. yd. Percentage(%)
Plotted Area 9254.56 11068.36 46.86
Road Area 5693.57 6809.45 28.83
Public Open Space 4799.81 5740.52 24.31
Total net layout 19747.94 23618.34 100.00
Pishini
Area covered under Proposed Area in sq. mt. Proposed Area in sq. yd. Percentage(%)
Plotted Area 5421.31 6483.83 41.73
Road Area 4812.04 5755.15 37.04
Amenities 574.12 686.64 4.42
Public Open Space 1564.82 1871.51 12.05
Utility Area 618.82 740.10 4.76
Total net layout 12991.11 15537.24 100.00

Land use analysis/Area distribution (Table 2c)
Area covered under Proposed Area in sq. mt. Proposed Area in sq. yd. Percentage(%)
Plotted Area 33999.60 40663.18 51.07
Road Area 22865.80 27347.27 34.35
Amenity-5 237.38 283.91 0.36
Amenity-4 349.30 417.76 0.52
Amenity-11 273.48 327.08 0.41
Amenity-8 328.18 392.49 0.49
Amenity-9 236.15 282.43 0.35
Amenity-10 190.39 227.70 0.29
Amenity-6 229.00 273.88 0.34
Amenity-7 349.29 417.75 0.52
Public Open Space 6835.34 8175.00 10.27
Utility Area 673.54 805.55 1.01
Total net layout 66567.45 79614.00 100.00

LTP NAME AND SIGNATURE STRUCTURAL ENG NAME AND
SIGNATURE BUILDER NAME AND SIGNATURE

Hanumanthu Lakshmi Narayana M/s. S G AUTOMOBILES
1 REG/1178/DEV/0005/2022

GramPanchayat wise Land Area to Mortgage Details
Name

Land Area to Mortgage Area

4309.79
Pishini 1257.48
Total 5567.26

Village wise Land Area to Mortgage Details
Name

Land Area to Mortgage Area

Derasam 4309.79
Pishini 1257.48
Total 5567.26

Mortgage Area Details
Name Mortgage Area

Reqd Prop
Land Area to Mortgage 5099.94 5567.26

General Conditions
No. General Conditions
1 LTP is responsible for any misrepresentation in above aspects.
2 Splay shall be maintained as per GO.MS.No.275. MA & UD dt. 18-07-2017 in all the road corners.
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 (Scale - 1:1000)

Individual Plot Area
Plot
No. Abutting

Road

Plot Area Plot Width Plot Depth Frontage
Mortgage Area Survey

No
Village

Area
Falling
in
Village

Gram
Panchayat

Area
Falling
in Gram
PanchayatReqd Prop Reqd Prop Reqd Prop Reqd Prop

101 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 182.55 8.00 10.28 - 18.29 - 10.28 - 16/4p Derasam 182.55 182.55

102 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

103 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

104 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

105 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

106 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

107 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

108 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

109 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

110 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

111 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 222.97 8.00 18.29 - 12.19 - 30.48 - 16/4p Derasam 222.97 222.97

112 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 222.97 8.00 18.29 - 12.19 - 30.48 - 16/4p Derasam 222.97 222.97

113 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

114 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

115 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

116 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

117 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

118 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

119 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

120 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

121 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

122 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 171.73 8.00 9.09 - 18.29 - 9.09 - 16/4p Derasam 171.73 171.73

123 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 153.69 8.00 8.70 - 18.29 - 8.70 - 16/4p Derasam 153.69 153.69

124 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

125 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

126 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

127 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

128 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

129 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

130 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

131 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

132 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-13

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

133 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 222.97 8.00 18.29 - 12.19 - 30.48 - 16/4p Derasam 222.97 222.97

134 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 185.81 8.00 15.24 - 12.19 - 27.43 - 16/4p Derasam 185.81 185.81

135 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-14

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.29 153.29

136 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-14

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.29 153.29

137 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-14

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.29 153.29

138 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-14

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.29 153.29

139 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-14

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.29 153.29

140 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-14

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.29 153.29

141 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-14

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.29 153.29

142 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-14

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.29 153.29

143 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-14

100.00 273.10 8.00 17.67 - 15.24 - 17.67 - 16/4p Derasam 273.10 273.10

144 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 185.81 8.00 15.24 - 12.19 - 27.43 - 152/1Cp Pishini 185.81 Pishini 185.81

145 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-16

100.00 327.96 8.00 19.84 - 17.10 - 38.45 - 152/1Ap Pishini 327.96 Pishini 327.96

146 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-17

100.00 196.21 8.00 10.06 - 19.51 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 196.21 Pishini 196.21

147 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-17

100.00 196.21 8.00 10.06 - 19.51 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 196.21 Pishini 196.21

148 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-17

100.00 196.21 8.00 10.06 - 19.51 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 196.21 Pishini 196.21

149 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-17

100.00 196.21 8.00 10.06 - 19.51 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 196.21 Pishini 196.21

150 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-17

100.00 196.21 8.00 10.06 - 19.51 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 196.21 Pishini 196.21

151 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-17

100.00 196.21 8.00 10.06 - 19.51 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 196.21 Pishini 196.21

152 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-17

100.00 196.21 8.00 10.06 - 19.51 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 196.21 Pishini 196.21

153 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-17

100.00 196.21 8.00 10.06 - 19.51 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 196.21 Pishini 196.21

154 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-17

100.00 401.32 8.00 18.01 - 19.51 - 18.01 - 152/1Ap Pishini 401.32 Pishini 401.32

155 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 231.62 8.00 17.34 - 15.24 - 17.34 - 152/1Ap Pishini 231.62 Pishini 231.62

156 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 153.29 Pishini 153.29

157 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 153.29 Pishini 153.29

158 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 153.29 Pishini 153.29

159 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 153.29 Pishini 153.29

160 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 153.29 Pishini 153.29

161 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 153.29 Pishini 153.29

162 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 153.29 Pishini 153.29

163 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 153.29 Pishini 153.29

164 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 152/1Ap Pishini 153.29 Pishini 153.29

165 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-16

100.00 207.27 8.00 15.50 - 13.83 - 27.69 - 152/1Ap Pishini 207.27 Pishini 207.27

166 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 246.27 8.00 14.79 - 19.96 - 14.79 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 246.27 Pishini 246.27

167 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 200.57 8.00 10.06 - 19.94 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 200.57 Pishini 200.57

168 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 242.87 8.00 12.19 - 19.92 - 12.19 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 242.87 Pishini 242.87

169 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 200.23 8.00 10.06 - 19.91 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 200.23 Pishini 200.23

170 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 200.08 8.00 10.06 - 19.89 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 200.08 Pishini 200.08

171 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 199.92 8.00 10.06 - 19.88 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 199.92 Pishini 199.92

172 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 199.77 8.00 10.06 - 19.86 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 199.77 Pishini 199.77

173 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 199.61 8.00 10.06 - 19.85 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 199.61 Pishini 199.61

174 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 199.46 8.00 10.06 - 19.83 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 199.46 Pishini 199.46

175 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 199.30 8.00 10.06 - 19.81 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 199.30 Pishini 199.30

176 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 199.15 8.00 10.06 - 19.80 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 199.15 Pishini 199.15

177 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-15

100.00 198.99 8.00 10.06 - 19.78 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 198.99 Pishini 198.99

178 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-16

100.00 276.86 8.00 20.05 - 14.25 - 32.25 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 276.86 Pishini 276.86

179 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-16

100.00 357.11 8.00 20.01 - 18.49 - 40.00 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 357.11 Pishini 357.11

180 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 197.04 8.00 10.06 - 19.59 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 197.04 Pishini 197.04

181 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 196.65 8.00 10.06 - 19.55 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 196.65 Pishini 196.65

182 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 196.26 8.00 10.06 - 19.51 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 196.26 Pishini 196.26

183 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 195.87 8.00 10.06 - 19.47 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 195.87 Pishini 195.87

184 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 195.48 8.00 10.06 - 19.43 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 195.48 Pishini 195.48

185 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 195.09 8.00 10.06 - 19.40 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 195.09 Pishini 195.09

186 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 194.69 8.00 10.06 - 19.36 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 194.69 Pishini 194.69

187 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 194.30 8.00 10.06 - 19.32 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 194.30 Pishini 194.30

188 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 193.91 8.00 10.06 - 19.28 - 10.06 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 193.91 Pishini 193.91

189 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-18

100.00 257.59 8.00 10.70 - 19.24 - 10.70 - 151/19Bp, 152/1Ap Pishini 257.59 Pishini 257.59

Individual Plot Area
Plot
No. Abutting

Road

Plot Area Plot Width Plot Depth Frontage
Mortgage Area Survey

No
Village

Area
Falling
in
Village

Gram
Panchayat

Area
Falling
in Gram
PanchayatReqd Prop Reqd Prop Reqd Prop Reqd Prop

1 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-2

100.00 133.18 8.00 10.06 - 14.06 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 133.18 133.18

2 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-2

100.00 145.19 8.00 10.13 - 14.38 - 10.13 - 16/4p Derasam 145.19 145.19

3 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-2

100.00 186.68 8.00 14.94 - 12.63 - 27.37 - 16/4p Derasam 186.68 186.68

12 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-4

100.00 329.88 8.00 21.50 - 15.35 - 15.46 329.88 152/1Cp Pishini 329.88 Pishini 329.88

13 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-4

100.00 297.12 8.00 14.48 - 21.34 - 14.48 297.12 152/1Cp Pishini 297.12 Pishini 297.12

14 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-5

100.00 299.39 8.00 12.02 - 23.72 - 12.02 299.39 152/1Cp Pishini 299.39 Pishini 299.39

15 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-5

100.00 331.09 8.00 20.42 - 15.35 - 35.77 331.09 152/1Cp Pishini 331.09 Pishini 331.09

16 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-10

100.00 274.45 8.00 23.19 - 12.40 - 34.21 - 152/1Cp Pishini 274.45 Pishini 274.45

17 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-10

100.00 207.37 8.00 10.17 - 20.85 - 10.17 - 152/1Cp Pishini 207.37 Pishini 207.37

18 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-10

100.00 192.10 8.00 10.17 - 19.31 - 10.17 - 152/1Cp Pishini 192.10 Pishini 192.10

19 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-10

100.00 176.83 8.00 10.17 - 17.78 - 10.17 - 152/1Cp Pishini 176.83 Pishini 176.83

20 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-10

100.00 161.56 8.00 10.17 - 16.24 - 10.17 - 152/1Cp Pishini 161.56 Pishini 161.56

21 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-10

100.00 146.29 8.00 10.17 - 14.71 - 10.17 - 152/1Cp Pishini 146.29 Pishini 146.29

22 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-10

100.00 161.68 8.00 10.17 - 16.26 - 10.17 - 152/1Cp Pishini 161.68 Pishini 161.68

23 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-10

100.00 146.40 8.00 10.17 - 14.72 - 10.17 - 152/1Cp Pishini 146.40 Pishini 146.40

24 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-10

100.00 131.13 8.00 10.17 - 13.18 - 10.17 - 152/1Cp Pishini 131.13 Pishini 131.13

25 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 138.48 8.00 12.33 - 11.49 - 22.77 - 152/1Cp Pishini 138.48 Pishini 138.48

26 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 167.23 8.00 13.72 - 12.19 - 25.91 - 152/1Cp Pishini 167.23 Pishini 167.23

27 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 137.96 8.00 10.06 - 13.72 - 10.06 - 152/1Cp Pishini 137.96 Pishini 137.96

28 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 137.96 8.00 10.06 - 13.72 - 10.06 - 152/1Cp Pishini 137.96 Pishini 137.96

29 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 137.96 8.00 10.06 - 13.72 - 10.06 - 152/1Cp Pishini 137.96 Pishini 137.96

30 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 168.62 8.00 10.06 - 16.76 - 10.06 - 152/1Cp Pishini 168.62 Pishini 168.62

31 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 168.62 8.00 10.06 - 16.76 - 10.06 - 152/1Cp Pishini 168.62 Pishini 168.62

32 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 168.62 8.00 10.06 - 16.76 - 10.06 - 152/1Cp Pishini 168.62 Pishini 168.62

33 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 168.62 8.00 10.06 - 16.76 - 10.06 - 152/1Cp Pishini 168.62 Pishini 168.62

34 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 168.62 8.00 10.06 - 16.76 - 10.06 - 152/1Cp Pishini 168.62 Pishini 168.62

35 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 247.43 8.00 16.89 - 14.87 - 32.68 - 152/1Cp Pishini 247.43 Pishini 247.43

36
12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 277.83 8.00 17.29 - 15.24 - 32.65 -
16/4p,
152/1Cp

Derasam 53.43 53.43

Pishini 224.40 Pishini 224.40

37
12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 -
16/4p,
152/1Cp

Derasam 52.99 52.99

Pishini 100.30 Pishini 100.30

38
12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p,
152/1Cp

Derasam 70.13 70.13

Pishini 83.16 Pishini 83.16

39
12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 -
16/4p,
152/1Cp

Derasam 87.28 87.28

Pishini 66.01 Pishini 66.01

40
12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 -
16/4p,
152/1Cp

Derasam 104.42 104.42

Pishini 48.87 Pishini 48.87

41
12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 -
16/4p,
152/1Cp

Derasam 121.56 121.56

Pishini 31.72 Pishini 31.72

42
12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 -
16/4p,
152/1Cp

Derasam 138.71 138.71

Pishini 14.58 Pishini 14.58

43
12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p,
152/1Cp

Derasam 152.24 152.24

Pishini 1.05 Pishini 1.05

44 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-9

100.00 153.29 8.00 10.06 - 15.24 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.29 153.29

45 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 185.81 8.00 15.24 - 12.19 - 27.43 - 16/4p Derasam 185.81 185.81

46 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 222.97 8.00 18.29 - 12.19 - 30.48 - 16/4p Derasam 222.97 222.97

47 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

48 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

49 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

50 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

51 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

52 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

53 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

54 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

55 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

56 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 187.19 8.00 18.43 - 10.31 - 29.79 - 16/4p Derasam 187.19 187.19

57 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 255.81 8.00 18.43 - 14.09 - 31.29 255.81 16/4p Derasam 255.81 255.81

58 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

59 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

60 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

61 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

62 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

63 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

64 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

65 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

66 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-8

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

67 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 222.97 8.00 18.29 - 12.19 - 30.48 222.97 16/4p Derasam 222.97 222.97

68 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 222.97 8.00 18.29 - 12.19 - 30.48 222.97 16/4p Derasam 222.97 222.97

69 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

70 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

71 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

72 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

73 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

74 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

75 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

76 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

77 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 183.95 8.00 10.06 - 18.29 - 10.06 183.95 16/4p Derasam 183.95 183.95

78 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 296.98 8.00 18.43 - 16.36 - 35.79 296.98 16/4p Derasam 296.98 296.98

79 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 275.33 8.00 17.88 - 15.13 - 33.13 - 16/4p Derasam 275.33 275.33

80 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 150.54 8.00 10.06 - 14.97 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 150.54 150.54

81 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 149.96 8.00 10.06 - 14.91 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 149.96 149.96

82 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 150.11 8.00 10.06 - 14.92 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 150.11 150.11

83 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 150.26 8.00 10.06 - 14.94 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 150.26 150.26

84 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 150.42 8.00 10.06 - 14.95 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 150.42 150.42

85 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 150.57 8.00 10.06 - 14.97 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 150.57 150.57

86 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 150.72 8.00 10.06 - 14.98 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 150.72 150.72

87 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 150.88 8.00 10.06 - 15.00 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 150.88 150.88

88 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-7

100.00 151.03 8.00 10.06 - 15.02 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 151.03 151.03

89 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 183.27 8.00 15.04 - 12.19 - 27.23 - 16/4p Derasam 183.27 183.27

90 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-11

100.00 183.73 8.00 15.06 - 12.19 - 27.25 - 16/4p Derasam 183.73 183.73

91 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 151.76 8.00 10.06 - 15.09 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 151.76 151.76

92 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 151.92 8.00 10.06 - 15.10 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 151.92 151.92

93 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 152.08 8.00 10.06 - 15.12 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 152.08 152.08

94 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 152.24 8.00 10.06 - 15.14 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 152.24 152.24

95 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 152.40 8.00 10.06 - 15.15 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 152.40 152.40

96 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 152.55 8.00 10.06 - 15.17 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 152.55 152.55

97 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 152.71 8.00 10.06 - 15.18 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 152.71 152.71

98 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 152.87 8.00 10.06 - 15.20 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 152.87 152.87

99 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 153.03 8.00 10.06 - 15.21 - 10.06 - 16/4p Derasam 153.03 153.03

100 12M
WIDE
PROPOSED ROAD-12

100.00 166.31 8.00 10.67 - 15.23 - 10.67 - 16/4p Derasam 166.31 166.31
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ANNEXURE - I

INFRASTRUGTURE TO BE PROVIDED AND SPECIFICATION IN THE LAYOUT
AREA

l. Tho tollowlng sorvlce3 should bo provldod by tho layout owner.

A. Munlclpal Corporatlorrllunlclpal Aroa/i,lon-Munlclpal Areas (Gram panchayab):

1. Bitumen surface roads with Water Bound Mecadum road (WBM).

2. Pucca Masonry drain/RCC drain lnduding load drain and dralnage system h
arangement wilh Munlcipal Corporalion/lvlun,clpality/Gram panchayallnoar

by ourbl
3. Prolecled Water supply anangement with Municlpal Corporatlon/Municipality/

Non-Munlcipality or borewelh yvith Int6mal water supply system by the layout
owner.

4. Street electdrication anangement wilh Municipal Corporation/Municipality or
by tho lal,out owner.

5. Rain harvesting slruclures in opan space/parks.

6. The open spaces shall ba enclosed with a minimum of 2,-O" height basement
wall and over lhat 2'-0' helght grills or Brick masonry.

7. Avonuo plantation.

ll. Speclllcatlons:

Shall confirm to th6 detailed guidollnss detailed in AnnexureJl.
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Gtildsllne3 ,or laklng up Development works Englnserlng Deslgns & Construc[,on!

GENER.AL REAUIREMENT:

1. General:

This .sectlon ol.. Erryineering guidellner lo, layoul development have been
compiled on outline WDAs general proceduro ind praabei tn respeci of itre
Englnoadng works ,or the developnient of land aid provldlng t#ost ucture
facill0€s withtn tho JurisdtcUon ol VUDA

Tho tollowhg guldellnos havo b€6n Weryed bt order to facilllate the efficient,
processln-g_ol Engine.rhg drawlng3, subhlsslons and constucUon approviis ioi
rele€se.ot Flnal La}out plan. Appllcant should bo aware that each re{tikementto
bs teated on it$merlb and that approval ls dopondonl on ths overd lmpact oitho devolopmont of ho area aid not soh$ in compllanco wilh mlhhu;
Engheering slandardr.

It ls tho r€sponsibirity ot be aiplcanl to on ensure thar ar work3 are canred out rn
a sound officient \.yo*m6n liko mEnncr and in accordancs wllh sound englneerlng
pf-9!co .and^ 

prin:ipto and ars completed ln accordanco with Ihe jpprovej
Engtneenng lrrawing and speciticallons.

Beloro th6 applicant conmenffnu urd ctull Erigfiee /rE lvorxs, Endineerhg
drawlngs aro to be submitted and approved Ui WOe.- Aier'obtaining thi
approval and any consenl roguhed ln willng- rro.n statr,rtory authoritf and
adloinlng property owner if appiicablo rhe appicant may construa the ioads,
drains and all other improvemenl u/orlG.

,. EARTH Work:

2.1 Removal of Trees-

'fhe 6ppllcant is advised that no tlees aro to b0 romoved withoul VUOApermission.

Removal o, lroes is limited to thoso direcuy aftected by road and/ or drainage
constludion or a6 spocifed herein. Trcos wirich are coniioered to ba rJangorois
:l_T:I--d:t-",9" any. part.ol rho road, proposed road or pubtic praco, Orilnage
srructurs or any public utility iDstallalion, or may arfect visibility, shall be removJd
or tdmmed.

Tre€s and / or shrubs to be retained are to be adequately protected at all timesand particulars care shall be taken to avoid damage in't'na ioot", trunks andbranches.

1.2 Clea nnQ and Grubbl no;

AN EXURE.II

For lhe full area of lhe sile specilied or shown on lhe drawing lhe prescribed
materials, being fences, concieta and / or brick founaations 

-anJ I or lloors,structures of all descriptjons, trees, shrubs, scruU, stumfs, togs,LourOers anOroots, excepl lhose fences, structures, trees, shrubs and / o-r items shall becleared and-/ or who y grubbed and shal be jispos"d ;i i; ;";;;;;;e with rheprovisions of seclion 3.3.
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All matedal cloared and / or grubbed ln accordance wih these guldelines shall
becorne the property o, lhe applicanl and shall bs removed fom sit6'and
dlsposed ol in an / appioprlate manner.

The bumlng of matorlals ls prohibiled.

1.4 Stripplnq o, Topsoil

Th6 topsoil ls to be strlpped tDm lho cohsaudion area lo a d6pth speciflod on
lho approvod Englneerlng drau,lngs, or as dircctod by WpA stockpiled and

. replaced or as dlrecled by WDA stockpilsd and replaced upon lhe oarlh works al
lho completbn ol the conslruclion and / or spread over thoso area3 of the sito
indlcaled on ths approved Englneerlng drawhgs appropdata erosion and
sediment control moasuros aro to bo implemonled tor stockpile sllss and thoso
ar6as where topsoil has boon replaced-

1.5 Un3ultablo Matodal r lmproper \Iyor*s :

1,3 Dlsposal ot malorlal:

Following lha strlpplng of topsoil and before any excavallon, ,illing or other works
commenced any underlylng materlal which is unsuitable ,or lho placlng ot filling or
as a suFgrade matedal shall bo removed and dlsposed of, has directed, to an
approved site.

It at any limo during ths progress of ths \,|ork VUDA Enginesring (Quality control
cell ot VUDA) is o, tho opinlon that any material oI vvork \a,helher tixed or not, is of
inferior or improper naturo, ho may dlrec{, in wdting, tho removal or amendment
of lha same by lhs applicant not wilhslandlng that ho may pravlously have
exprossed satlstacllon ln regard thera to and ths removal or amendment of the
said material or work shall bo done.

1.6 Embankments

Embankments shall b6 constructed from approved sound materlal placed in
horizontal lay8rg nol greator than 150mm in lhicknoss looso measurement and
shallbe compacted to gfuo a dsnsity ratio or at least 95% standard as per th6
MDST / IRC speciticatlon whera tho cross slopo of tho natural surfaco is steeper
than one (1) vertical, in four (4) horizontal, ths baso of lho ontlro ambankrnent
shall be stopped and roughened to provenl sllpplng, and bench€d to hold tho top
of the embankment, befora an existing to givo a bond wilh no\ry material.

'1.7 catch Dralns , Tablo Oralns :

On the top side of cultinOs calch drains shall be Provided with a cross-sectional
area not loss than 0.2 Square meters. Side slopes not steeper than adjacent road
hotter and a mlnlrnum depth of 300mm over a wldth of al least 30omm. Tho
minimum gradient ot catch drains shall be 1:100. Tha calch drain shall be
located a minimum 2.5 mtrs from the edge of the cutting.

where the grade of tho calch drain exceeds 6% scour Protectlon shall be
provided. The type ol scour protectlon provided shall bo suffident in completev
reslrict scour.

Proper outlel drains shall b€ provided leading to culverts and in earth cuttings
pitching of the outlet drain is to be provided to prevent scour.
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Tho applicant may conslruct an embankment nol loss than 500mm high, 300mrn
wida on top wlth 2.1 slopos ln lieu of cr:tllng catch dralns.

Tabl6 dfains, wfian nocossary Snaf b6 allgrl€d and gradod parallel to li6
shouldors of the roadray and dlverted al lntervals not sxceedlng lS0 metres into
culverts, sido dralns for water sourcos.

Wh6te grado o, tho tablo draln exceods 6% scour protectlon ln ths form of
concre te. lhod draln tc.k rband gufror shall-be provldod,

2. Sectlon worfs!

3.1 General:

The road pavement is to bB doslgned ln accordanca wlh MDST/IRC
spedlicatlons.

Th6 road pavement shall bo constructed on the subgrado or sutsbase in unibrm
layorrlo provido the speciffed pavemenl hlcknesc No lndMdu€t layorr shall bo
more than 200mm or less lhan 100mm compaciBd thlcknss3. Eacli layer of the
pavement shall be fnished by slurry in lo give smooth surfaco conlorming to the
deslgn.

3,2 Sub-base course:

ln all cases excepl ln cul in rock or hard gravol slrata th6 sub,base shall bo
lormed wlth Ouarry Rubblsh ot mlnlmum 230mm thlck lnctudlno consolldation
vdh I to 10 tonner road roller including sgctignins lo c?mbe, and Cradient
trimming sido slopes elc. The sub-.basc matedal shall ha\.i tha proiedies /
specillcations as per MDST.

3.3 Baso coUrsg:

Ease course ls proposed in two layers each ioomm thick (laose) compacted to
75mm thlck each. Tha bass course materlal shall satisfy th6 rbguirements of
MD$T/IRC.

a) .ld Lay.ar provida WBM using 65mm siz6 HB OTG metal (lRC) spread i00mm
lhlck _loosa compacted to TSmm thlck using ZS% oi grdvel to blindage
lndudlng sectlonlng lo camber 6nd gradient ind consolidltm wlth g to iO
lonos capacity Power Roller.

b) 2d Layer providing WBM road by spreading 63 to 45mm HBG GR-ll Metal
0.R.C./ MDST) to compacted thickness of 75mm using z'yo of $avel lot
blindago including sectioning to camber and gradient an-d consofidJte with g
to lo.lonnes por rer roller and wetflng the consolidalion for a period of
,ortnight etc,.

3.4 Wearino Course :

a) B,T. Carpet:

Providin0 B.T. carpet 20mm thick using O.1g cum of lgx2omm siz6 stone
chippings (passing 22.4mm sieve and retained on ,t1.2mm sicve) and 0.09
cum of 11.2mm size stone chippings (passing 13.2omm sieve and retained
on 5.6mm sisve) using total quantity oi.14.60 Kgs of BO/1OO Grade Bitumen
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per '10 Sq.m lncludlng sedlonlng to camber and consolidafon of I to 10
tonnes poww roller.

b) B.T. Soal Coat:

Provlding B.T. slmultanoous Seal coat uslng 0,06cum of courso llno
'aggregato 0.70mm sha passlng l,S. 9.50mm sieve and retalned on LS.

2.36mm sl€vo per 10 Sq.mts and uslng tolal quantity ot 680 Kgs or 80/100
grado Bilumsn per 10 Sq.mts includlng consolidaton wilh I to 10 tonnes
Power Roller,

3.s lgh-and GcIgri

Kerb and gulter h lo bo provided as per tlp€ design snclossd ln VCC (1:2:4) mlx
ushg 20mm sho H.B.G. m6talfor 100 feot, 80 teot and 60 feet wlde roads,

Roads doslqn:

1, Z'. 30' & 33'wldo roads, oaths:

Canlago way 4,00 mts wldo with provlslon for sldo drains and germs on both
sldss,

2, 40' wlda road:

Caniage way :7.50 Mts.

Greener / Palh way : On either side.

Drainag€ : Masonry drains wib provision of suitabla connecting plpo.

3.60'wlderoad:
Cariagoway : l0 Mtg.
Kerb and Gutter :840rnm
Greener / Pathway : On sither slde.
Drainage : Masonry drains wilh pIovislon o, suitable connecting pipe.

4, 80' /100 wldo roads

Caniage way : 4 lano carriago way with two bays ot 7,5 Mts each
and Central dlvidor of 2.4 mts.

Kerb and Gulter :640mm
Greonery / Path way : on eithet sido.
Dralnago : Masonry. drains witrl provision o, suilablo connecting plpe.

5. LonoitudlnalSectlon:

A longitudinal Section o, lhe center line o, the roads shall be supplied at
scales ot

1:500 Horizontal

1:100 Vertical

The longitudinal section of the centerline of roads shall show supplied
chalnags reduced lovel of exisung surface and ol design level o, road design
grades, length of verlical c1lrves and where appropriate stopping sight
distance.
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Longitudinat lsvets shoutd ba taken at flartmum ?0m6r6 htervars and at atl
intermedlato changes of grado kerb retum profilss itait' U"-oat"iteO
Longiludinal secllons and cross-socUons shall be laken along exlslnj
lntersectlng roid for sufiiclent dlslancs (approx. SO mefres) to en"aUto ferb
retums, dlslFcrossing and any necessary bidhago to bc deslined.

6, Closs Soctlons:

Cross-sectlons shall bo supplled at interuals nol sxceeding 30 melres for
sfalgnB and 15 mefes al curvgs al scales o, l;100 naturai, cross sections
shall shor{ chatnago,-roducod tevets-of anlsting surtjii-inJ ifre aeslgn tevet
ol pavemenl, kerb and gutter and ,oat pah.
Cross secllons shalt shov, hoy, the new conslruc[on dca ln wih any exlsting
road pavemenL

7. Kerb and Gutten

100', 80' and 60' wido roads Io bo Forrldsd with an approved soalod
ryy:mpnt wirh lerb and gu[er to adaquatsty and ratety iro,riaeO bornvenrcuE, and pgdgstrlan acceslr to eaci ahrflent, fidfi iein|n ars to bdprovlded ln all kerb ratums.

8. Avenue Plantallon:

Types of speciss to bc raised ,ol Avehuo plarrtdoohi. .

Care should be taken to avoid planting of plants under electric transmissionslines

For planling rhe avenuo, 6ox6ocm cub6 pirs shourd be dug. Red earth andfarmyard manure shall ba supplemented if the soil is poor

st.
No Category o, Road Spacoment Sp.clos to be rarsed

1 30m and above 3x8m on either
sida

a) S.8. Amam

b) P. Foosugina

c) Kanuga

d) Colonix

2 Abovo 15m but l€ss
than 3On 3xBm

a) Slsso

b),Kanuga

c) Sapta adia

d) Malliggivhia

Below 15m 3x8m in a
staggered fusion

a) Kanug-
b) Neem

c) Spatadia

d) Micllino tonix

3
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WDlH

strE
oF oM,lt s T I n HI ftt 8

104 l7 300 t50 l2 80 300 't60 &t1

Page 101 14



t s

B

R.R.DRAIN
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ROAD
WIDTH

SIzE
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T t d HI ta H3 I

.,10{' 1? 3m 300 20 80 300 80 s40

60-0' 15', 380 300 20 80 380 80 r60 1020

50'.0 18' ,f50 300 20 80 450 80 't50 1090

100'4' 21'. 600 300 20 80 600 80 't50 1200
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Prorldlng CC/RR dralns ln prlvats layoutn ,o r apptutal o?Wottts
. (Revlsed speclflcaflons)

st.
o.

o,
draln

ot
draln Spbclflcatlorts Remarks

1 12' cc
CC (1:3t6) mix using 20mm stze HBG
Metal 150mm thick
Sldo walls:
CC(l:3:6) mlx uslnq 2omm slze HBG
Metal, 150mm thlck for sldo walls. Road
sHe walls are to bo raised il nccesrary lo
malntain camber and r€quired crosslall.'
Plaslering

CMln 1 :3Plastedng lorthlcl()
wettedinsida aperimeter a16a, nd torloF
borderoutsld6 wldth.80mm dtaTho in tois

be asconstructsd No.9et typo dcsign

Bed con6r6t6

provlded ,or tho cumulative
llow of sullage/ stom water
lor tho maximum length
700mm lnduding branch
drahs where the dlscharge ls
commutatfus. CC drahs ars
to bo provided ,or the steeper
gradisnte and where lh6
embankmenl ls mlnimum.
Exlra wldths i, necossary are
to b6 Drovlded for sldo wa s^

C draln ls lo b61? she

z 12" RR
CC (1:5:10) mix using 40mm thick sZ6
HBG Metal 150mm thick.
Sldo wall and bonom.
RR. Masonry in CM (1:6) mix using hard
variety ol rough stone with 3OOrn; thick
slde walls and 80mm thick lor botlom layer.
Road sido walle are to bs rsised if
ncesssary to Drintain cambe, and loquired
crossfall.
Plastering :
Plaslering in CM (1:5) 2omm thick tor
insids watled perimeter area, toD and for
outside border B0mm width. ThE drain is to
be conslructed as per type design No.lll
enclosed-

Bed concrete
provided for the cumulatfuo
flow of sullago storm water for
the maximum length 70omm
including branch dralns wh6r6
lhe dlscharge is commutatve.
RR Masonry draine aro to be
construcled for al highe.
embankments and at ditchos.
broken lands, hilly terrain to
maintrain gradisnt and to acl
as retaining wall. Necessary
rnverB are to be provided
wherever necsssary. Exlra
widths if necessary aro to be

1? size RR dra ln is to be

for slde walls-tf, RR
CC (1:5:10) mix using 4omm size HBG
Mstral 'l50mm thick,
Slde ra,all and bottom laver.
RR Masonry in CM (i:6) mlx using hard
varlety ol rough stone with 3OOmm th-ick for
side walls and BOmm thick for botom tayer.
Road side walls are to be raised if
necessary to ma,nlain camber and reguired
cross rall.
Plaslering :

Plastering in CM (.t:5) 2omm thick for
inside wetted perimeter aroa, lop and for
outsido border 80mm width. The drain is to
be constructed as per type desion No.lV
enclosed.

Bed

provided for lhs cumulative
flow of sullage/ storm wator
for th6 length beyond TOOmtsand up to l lsomts
(cumulative l6ngth of i.t50
mts) includlng branch drains
where the dlschargs Is
commutatlvB. Necessary
rnverls are to ba provided
wherever necessary lo acl as
retaining wall and to maintaln
gradient. Exka widths it
necessary ar6 to ba provlded
for slda walls

15' siz6 RR drain stoba

18' RR

40mm size HBGmlx usin1:5:10
Bed concrete: ,8' sizo RR drain is to be

ded for the cumu lative
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Metal lsornm thlclc
Sldo wall and bottom layer.
RR i/asonry ln CM (1:6) mix using hard
vadety df rcugh slono wlth 300mm thlck
slde watrs and 80mm thld( for botto.n la)€r.
Road sldo walls are lo .bs rabed i,
necessary lo malnlaln camber and requlred
cross fall.
Plastedng :
Plasl€dng ln CM (1:5) 2orffn lhlpl for
inslde wstled perlmeter area, lop and for
outsldo 80rnm wldlh. The draln li to be
conslruc'ted as per type deslgn No.V
endosed.

,lo\,v o, sullage/ storm water
lq lho lenglh boyond
',170mm and up to 16(x).n
(cumulalive length o, 160Om)
lndudlng branctr dralns whero
the dlschaQo ls commulatlve.
Nocosgary tnvorF are lo b6
paovldEd wherover necassary
to act as retalnhg lvall and to
malnlah g"adlant. Extra
widths if necossary are lo be
prorrldsd for sldo walls.

24' RR B6d concrato
CC (1:5:10) mh ushg 40mm slze HBG
Melal 150mm thlcl, sldo vrall and bottorn
layar,
RR Masonry ln CM (l:6) mlx using hard
vadety o, rough slone with 300mm thlck for
sido watls and 80mm thlck for bottorn la)rer.
Road sido walls aro to bo ralsed it
nocossary to malnlain camber and requlred
cross lall.
Plaslerlng :

Plastsring in CM (1:5) 20mm thlck for
insido wettad perimeter araa, top and ror
oubide bordar 80mm wldth.
The drain is lo bs construcled as per t),po
desiqn No.Vl enclosed.

24' stso RR draln ls to bo
provided br lha cumulatfue
llo! of sullago /storm water
for lho length bayond l60()m
and up to 2800m ( cumulativo
longth ol 2800 m) including
brancfi drains whera tho
discharge i9 commulalive.
Necessary inverts are to be
provided wherever necossary
to acl as retainlng wall and to
maintah gradient. Extra
widths il necossary are lo bo
provlded tor slde walls.

1.

2.

3.

Tho abovo drain sizes andlengths are given based on to mainiain bed slopes to

ardvs tho mlnimum cleansing velocity of one metrs per second.

lhb tayart o\rvne, has lo construct lho drains in consultal,on with the VUDA

Engineering Stafl.

Catch drains and laadlng dralns of hlgher sizo i.e. mors than 24'sko aro to b€

provided as direcled whers thero is possibility of getting dischargo from uPslrean

catchments and furlher in continuallon follow higher sizos than the incoming

drain.

Th6 mlninum sizs ol cuhsrt wilh vent of slze 1'6'x2'{'for slab culvens.

The culvert vent sizes are 0'-6" more than the upstream side drain with minimum

heights of 2'-0' with suilable sizes of walls and slab.

The slze of lhe dhln varl* accotdlng ,o discharya and thero ara no norms
for adopllng lha slze stralghl way accordlng lo tho wldth ol the road.
Howeyer, tha followlng mlnlmum srzes ol draln lo bs lollowed for ditferenl
typas ol roads arc suggssled subiect lo lncreaslng width of dnln accordlng
to lncreas'ln quantlty of dlscharye,

5.

l'role:
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To the Chairperson,       Date: 07-06-2023 
AP RERA, Vijayawada. 
 
 
 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
 

M/s.  SG AUTOMOBILES  – Sreenidhi Golden City 
Amenities to be provided:  We state that the layout development work will consist of the below 
amenities: 
 
1. Road formation with Black top 
2. Storm water drains, providing of drainage lines & common septic tank  
3. Internal water supply pipe lines & overhead tank, 
4. Assured water supply source,  
5. Electrical supply lines along with street lights, Transformers,  
6. Avenue plantation, park development and Rain water Harvesting Pits.,  
 
as per the specifications enclosed, compound wall shall be constructed to the area reserved for open 
space & utilities along the boundary and All plots shall be demarcated with stones and plot Nos. shall be 
marked. 
 

 

                 Thanking you, 

                                                                                                                           Yours faithfully, 

                                                            

  

 

     Name : Hemang Choudhary 

(As mentioned in the application & affidavit)   

Mobile No:   7382602726 

 



 
 

 

  


